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‘ The Inspector in Charpe
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Sir d L 3
In producing here with one Bidhan Singh (49) . $/0 ~ Nagendranath Singh ol Vill. - Singhbasti,
PS - Santaldib , Dist- Puralia along with following seized anticles viz- ol
1) 32 Liters(Approx) of country spitit contained in a pollethene zericanes . !
|

2) 20 picces of pouch packets containing small quantity ol 1D liquor for retail sale, |
) One 600ML 1D liquor contains bottle taken as sample lrom the seized article one and mark as exhibit
SAM |
1
]

[. ASI Soumen kr. Panda of Santaldih .S, do here by lodged a complaint against aced. n:lnu"l_\'
Ridhan Singh (19), $/0 -~ L. Nagendranath Singh ol Vill.- Singhbasti, PS - Santaldih . Dist- Purulia
to the efteet that today (07.07.18) at about 18,05 hrs in course ol maobile duty 1 received an information
from a reliable source that aced. Bidhan Singh (49) , §/0 — Nagendranath Singh of Vill. - Singhbasti,
PS - Santaldih . Dist- Puralia had stored huge quantity of - country spirit illegally at his shop al
Singhbasti under Santaldih PS. 1 informed the matter to /C Santaldih PS and diarized the matter into
G.D.L vide Santaldih PS GDE no. 245 . dt. 07.07.2018 and as per direction of I/C Santaldih ’S myscll
along with €/ 321 Tulsi Das Roy and C/1110 Trishikesh Jana of Santaldih PS rushed to the spot for

holding raid by Govt vehicle,

Al about 1855 Trs mysell along with foree reached al Singhbasti under-Santaldih 'S and held
raid in the shop of Bidhan Singh (49) . §/0 - Nagendranath Singh of Vill. = Singhbasti, P'S - Santaldih
Dist- Purulia and fotnd Bidhan Singh. We disclosed our identity and the fact ol information red cived
from reliable source. | requested him to be witnesses during raid and search and scizure and he agree.

I3eing accompaniced by (he witnesses, we reached at the shop of above noted person, On seeing police 4
wome persons led away from the shop ol above noted person but we managed to apprehend the country
spirit seller with the above noted articles which is found preparing pouch packets lor retail sale.
A
. search the shop, maintaining all legal formalities and recovered the above noted articles. On
interrogation he admitted that he had store the above nated quantity of 1D liquor in his shop for illggal
cale. 1le also admitted that he is well aware that spurious quantity of 1D liquor is noxious and unfit for
[uman consumption, which may harmful to human being ever cause Lo death. On demand the above
noted person could not produce any valid license in respect of recover articles. So. | seized the above
. o noted articles in between 19:25hrs and 20:08 hrs, did. = 07.07.18 and arrested him afler maintaining all
-~ s N i . . ) . . s . .
K“-‘:;-\)‘._*- lepal formalitics as he violated the provision ol section 46AA of Bengal Excise (Amendment) Act
p e 2012, o,
€O
1~'\"'\1\L. P ot specilic case , kindly be started unde  law
< w9y Hence | therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be s arted under proper section ol law
P 7 Y apainst arrested aced. Bidhan Singh (49) , 8/0 - Nagendranath Singh of Vill. - Singhbasti, PS -
N O e " . - ) . .
AP "o Santaldih L Dist- Purulia and arrange [or its investigation. .
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Sowmon fw. Avoln. )
(AS1 Soumen Kr. Panda)
Santaldih PS. Dist. - Purulia Co4
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